UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

PARROT S.A. and PARROT, INC.

Petitioners

v.

DRONE TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

Patent Owner

Case IPR2014-00732

Patent 8,106,748

Patent Owner Drone Technologies, Inc.'s Mandatory Notices Under 37 C.F.R. § 42.8

Patent Owner Drone Technologies, Inc. makes the following mandatory disclosures pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.8.

- (1) <u>Real Party-In-Interest.</u> Drone Technologies, Inc. is the owner of the entire interest in U.S. Patent No. 8,106,748 and is the real party-in-interest.
- (2) <u>Related Matters.</u> U.S. Patent No. 8,106,748 is currently the subject of litigation between Patent Owner and Petitioners in the United States District



Court for the Western District of Pennsylvania, Drone Technologies, Inc. v.

Parrot S.A. and Parrot, Inc., No. 2:14-cv-111.

(3) <u>Lead and Back-Up Counsel and Service Information.</u>

Lead Counsel: Gene A. Tabachnick (Reg. No. 33,801)

Beck & Thomas, P.C.

1575 McFarland Road, Suite 100

Pittsburgh, PA 15216

docket@beckthomas.com, gtabachnick@beckthomas.com

Telephone: 412-343-9700 Facsimile: 412-343-5787

Back-Up Counsel: James G. Dilmore (Reg. No. 51,618)

Beck & Thomas, P.C.

1575 McFarland Road, Suite 100

Pittsburgh, PA 15216

docket@beckthomas.com, jdilmore@beckthomas.com

Telephone: 412-343-9700 Facsimile: 412-343-5787



Dated: June 2, 2014 Respectfully submitted,

s/Gene A. Tabachnick
James G. Dilmore (Reg. No. 51,618)
Gene A. Tabachnick (Reg. No. 33,801)

Beck & Thomas, P.C. 1575 McFarland Road, Suite 100 Pittsburgh, PA 15216

docket@beckthomas.com gtabachnick@beckthomas.com jdilmore@beckthomas.com

Telephone: 412-343-9700 Facsimile: 412-343-5787



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I certify that the foregoing Mandatory Notices will be served on June 2,

2014 via Federal Express overnight delivery to:

James E. Hopenfeld Tammy J. Terry Osha Liang LLP 909 Fannin Street, Suite 3500 Houston, TX 77010

s/Richard T. Ting

Richard T. Ting (Reg. No. 60,284) Beck & Thomas, P.C. 1575 McFarland Road, Suite 100 Pittsburgh, PA 15216

